
Wave - Appeal Decisions Report
Lists the current information about FRNs affected by a given Funding Appeal Wave.

Criteria:

Appeal Wave is 113
Funding Year is or 2023

Service Provider
(SPIN) Applicant (BEN) State FRN Svc Status SLD Explanation Requested

Amount
Committed

Amount

Advance
Communications &
Consulting, Inc.
(143030104)

Tehachapi Unif School
District (144015) CA 2399045925 IC Funded

MR1:The Product
Type for FRN Line
Item
2399045925.009
was modified from
Connecto...

$407,053.84 $407,053.84

AMS.NET, Inc.
(143005880)

Monterey County Free
Libraries (144084) CA 2399030144 IC Funded

MR1:The Contract
Award Date was
changed from
02/08/2023 to
03/13/2023 to
agree w...

$28,296.01 $28,296.01

Applied Network
Consulting Group
(143020733)

Allendale-Hampton-Jasper
Regional Library
(127249)

SC 2399047648 IC Funded

MR1:The Product
Type for FRN Line
Item
2399047648.003
was modified from
Cabling ...

$32,559.22 $32,559.22

BellSouth
Telecommunications,
LLC (143004824)

Kipp Nashville District
(17026144) TN 2399059635 IA Funded

MR1:The CEP
Base Year for
BEN KIPP
NASHVILLE
COLLEGE PREP -
16071839 was
mod...

$75,141.00 $75,141.00



Service Provider
(SPIN) Applicant (BEN) State FRN Svc Status SLD Explanation Requested

Amount
Committed

Amount

BellSouth
Telecommunications,
LLC (143004824)

Kipp Nashville District
(17026144) TN 2399059636 IA Funded

MR1:The CEP
Base Year for
BEN KIPP
NASHVILLE
COLLEGE PREP -
16071839 was
mod...

$67,701.15 $67,701.15

CDW Government
LLC (143005588)

Lulac Head Start Inc
(16063638) CT 2399047335 IC Funded

MR1:The Type of
Product for all
FRN Line Items
2399047335.002
was modified from
...

$13,562.96 $13,562.96

CDW Government
LLC (143005588)

Turner Unified School
Dist 202 (137615) KS 2399054065 IC Funded

MR1:The Type of
internal
connection for
FRN Line Item
2399054065.001
was modifie...

$63,360.00 $63,360.00

Charter
Communications
Operating, LLC
(143050436)

Shasta County Office Of
Education (144694) CA 2399050629 IA Funded

MR1:The Type of
Connection for
FRN Line Item
2399050629.010
was modified from
In...

$37,603.20 $37,603.20

Comcast Business
Communications
(143003990)

Concord Public Schools
(120330) MA 2399022746 IA Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted.
MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$7,800.00 $7,800.00



Service Provider
(SPIN) Applicant (BEN) State FRN Svc Status SLD Explanation Requested

Amount
Committed

Amount

ConvergeOne, Inc.
(143011994)

Valley Center Unif School
Dist (137908) KS 2399027723 BM Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted.
MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$1,733.04 $1,733.04

DISYS Solutions, Inc
(143022163)

Douglas County School
System (127291) GA 2399055314 IC Funded

MR1:The funding
request amount
was reduced from
$2,296,920.38 to
$2,231,609.47 t...

$2,121,224.83 $2,121,224.83

Everyday Data, Inc.
(143031036)

Colegio La Milagrosa
(159129) PR 2399044495 IC Not

Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted.
MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$18,986.28 $0.00

Everyday Data, Inc.
(143031036)

Colegio Nuestra Senora
Del Carmen (159108) PR 2399027464 IC Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted.
MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$2,032.93 $2,032.93

Extreme Networks
(143004393)

Rowan County School
District (128785) KY 2399026904 IC Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted.
MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$2,709.68 $2,709.68

FS.COM INC
(143051712)

Tucson Unified School
District (143120) AZ 2399056963 IC Funded

MR1:FRN line
items
2399056963.002,
2399056963.003,
2399056963.004
and
2399056963...

$196,991.35 $196,991.35



Service Provider
(SPIN) Applicant (BEN) State FRN Svc Status SLD Explanation Requested

Amount
Committed

Amount

HAMILTON
INFORMATION
TECHNOLOGY, INC.
(143048354)

Ricardo Flores Magon
Academy (16070904) CO 2399058386 BM Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted.
MR1:The Student
Count for BEN
16070904 -
RICARDO F...

$6,120.00 $6,120.00

Hypercore
Networks, Inc.
(143049472)

Ascent Classical Academy
Dougco Consortium
(17021450)

CO 2399058669 IA Funded

MR1:In
consultation with
the applicant,
BEN 93496 -
ACRES GREEN
ELEMENTARY
SCHOO...

$1,272.00 $1,272.00

Information
Transport Solutions,
Inc. (143008119)

Mobile County School
District (128168) AL 2399055445 IC Funded

MR1:The Type of
Connection for
FRN Line Item
2399055445.002
was modified from
Da...

$3,237,283.04 $3,237,283.04

Innovative Software,
Inc. (143007844)

Winona - Montgomery
Consolidated School
District (17017988)

MS 2399039626 IC Funded

MR1:The Type of
internal
connection for
FRN Line Item
2399039626.025
was modifie...

$66,990.60 $66,990.60

Netsync Network
Solutions
(143028685)

Idea Public Schools
(228353) TX 2399051734 IC Funded

MR1:FRN
modified in
accordance with a
RAL
request.||MR2:The
Type of Internal
Con...

$211,644.99 $211,644.99



Service Provider
(SPIN) Applicant (BEN) State FRN Svc Status SLD Explanation Requested

Amount
Committed

Amount

Networking
Technologies, LLC
(143031254)

Provident Charter School
(17015995) PA 2399029248 IC Funded

MR1:The funding
request amount
was reduced from
$34,543.74 to
$15,830.88 to
remo...

$11,518.86 $11,518.86

Orion Technology
Group, LLC
(143051484)

Rocky Mountain Classic
Academy (16066169) CO 2399058492 MB Not

Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted.
MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$17,817.60 $0.00

Pacific Bell
Telephone Company
(143002665)

Cenic-Corporation For
Education Network
Initiatives In California
(225495)

CA 2399039171 IA Funded

MR1:In
consultation with
the applicant,
BEN 107046
ORCUTT
BRANCH
LIBRARY has
bee...

$10,010.53 $10,010.53

Smith Bagley, Inc.
(143000989)

Many Farms Community
Schools, Inc. (98865) AZ 2399054209 IC Funded

MR1:The One-
Time Quantity for
FRN Line Item
2399054209.001
was modified from
150...

$8,919.90 $8,919.90

TSI Global
Companies, LLC
(143045284)

Riverview Gardens
School Dist (136929) MO 2399018757 IC Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted.
MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$34,000.00 $34,000.00



Service Provider
(SPIN) Applicant (BEN) State FRN Svc Status SLD Explanation Requested

Amount
Committed

Amount

V2 Ventures, LLC
(143032068)

Georgetown Community
School (16070957) CO 2399013968 IA Not

Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted.
MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$4,744.80 $0.00

World Data
Products, Inc.
(143033205)

River Ridge School
District (133040) WI 2399030541 BM Not

Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted.
MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$308.00 $0.00

Source: E-rate Manager
E-RATE MANAGER is a registered trademark of Funds For Learning, LLC
Data generated on Wednesday, July 02nd, 2025 at 08:00 AM CDT

https://legacy.fundsforlearning.com

